MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

331

OF THE

FIFTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1873.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 28, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A: Sprague, owen & nash, printers to the state. $1\ 8\ 7\ 3\ .$

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1873.

Chapter 193.

Снар. 193.

Resolve in favor of the Western Normal School at Farmington,

Resolved. That the sum of three thousand five hundred dollars Western Normal be and is hereby appropriated for the purpose of providing furni- of. ture, apparatus and books, and for repairs on the house, and fencing the grounds of the Western Normal School at Farmington, to be expended under the direction of the governor and council.

Approved February 27, 1873.

Chapter 194.

Resolve in favor of an appropriation to carry into effect the provisions of chapter fiftyeight, public laws of eighteen hundred and sixty-nine, in relation to the establishment of meridian lines.

Resolved, That the sum of eight hundred dollars be and the Meridian lines, in same is hereby appropriated for the purpose of carrying into ing. effect the provisions of the above resolve.

Approved February 27, 1873.

Chapter 195.

Resolve in favor of the town of Sherman.

Resolved, That the sum of forty-six dollars and twenty-six cents Town of Sherman. be paid to the town of Sherman, from any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, it being balance due said town for money expended for support of Robert Doyle, a state pauper.

Approved February 27, 1873.

Chapter 196.

Resolve in aid of road in township numbered eleven, range three, Aroostook county.

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars be and the same Road in township is hereby appropriated to be expended under the direction of the of. 11, R. 3, in favor land agent, on that portion of the road leading from Spragueville to Daniel's mills, which lies in number eleven, range three, in Aroostook county.

. Approved February 27, 1873.